
Central St. (OH) (2-13,1-11 SIAC) -vs- Albany St. (GA) (9-3,8-3 SIAC)
01/10/26 at HPER Gym Complex, Albany, GA

 
 

 
 
Central St. (OH) 52

Albany St. (GA) 72

Date: 01/10/26
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 115
Site: HPER Gym Complex, Albany, GA
Referees: Sonya Heilig, Joey Brown, Tyrell Johnson

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Central St. (OH) 10 13 20 9 52
Albany St. (GA) 20 12 12 28 72

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Cage,Calyanna * 40 6-19 1-5 6-14 2-1 3 0 3 7 0 2 19
11 Maddickes,Ashyia * 35 3-4 0-0 1-2 2-5 7 3 0 7 0 3 7
23 Young,Mikayla * 15 3-7 0-1 0-0 3-6 9 5 0 2 0 0 6
10 Walker,Kennedy * 26 2-2 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 3 1 2 0 0 4
04 Clayton,Viviana * 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
22 Williams,Ma'Kayla 27 3-11 1-5 3-6 3-2 5 0 1 4 0 0 10
00 Stewart,DeZarae 23 3-7 0-1 0-2 2-0 2 2 0 1 0 0 6
01 Bond,Kierra 13 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 3 0 0 0
14 Forbes,Nicole 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 3 0 0 0
25 Hill,Brie'anah 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-50 2-12 10-24 15-23 38 14 5 33 1 5 52

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-9   44.44% 0-2   0.00% 2-4   50.00%
2nd Quarter 4-12   33.33% 0-3   0.00% 5-10   50.00%
3rd Quarter 9-16   56.25% 2-4   50.00% 0-4   0.00%
4th Quarter 3-13   23.08% 0-3   0.00% 3-6   50.00%
Total 20-50   40.0% 2-12   16.7% 10-24   41.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 3
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Johnson,Sariah * 34 8-16 0-0 4-7 7-2 9 2 3 1 0 2 20
23 Morgan,Jada * 32 8-16 1-4 2-3 2-0 2 2 3 1 1 6 19
01 Paxton,Na'Haviya * 32 7-16 0-0 1-4 3-2 5 2 2 0 1 11 15
03 Triplett,Paris * 30 5-6 0-0 1-3 2-4 6 2 0 1 2 0 11
14 Goodman,Tiffani * 32 0-5 0-2 0-0 1-3 4 3 3 4 0 1 0
13 Gardner,Jolena 4 1-2 0-1 1-2 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 1 3
12 Citlak,Bayyinah 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 3 0 1 2
20 Ragins,Khyla 8 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
04 Young,Kamya 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
05 Johnson,Jayla 5 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
15 Barron,Aniya 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
02 Jackson,Zora 3 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
11 Grier,Taliah 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 30-71 1-11 11-21 18-14 32 17 12 15 5 22 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 9-20   45.00% 0-3   0.00% 2-5   40.00%
2nd Quarter 5-15   33.33% 0-3   0.00% 2-5   40.00%
3rd Quarter 4-15   26.67% 0-1   0.00% 4-6   66.67%
4th Quarter 12-21   57.14% 1-4   25.00% 3-5   60.00%
Total 30-71   42.3% 1-11   9.1% 11-21   52.4%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 25 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 48 Fast Break Points: 17



Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 34 Bench Points: 7 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Central St. (OH) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Albany St. (GA)
TURNOVER  by MADDICKES,ASHYIA 09:43

09:43 STEAL  by PAXTON,NA'HAVIYA
09:31 MISS 3PTR by GOODMAN,TIFFANI

REBOUND DEF by MADDICKES,ASHYIA --
TURNOVER  by CLAYTON,VIVIANA 09:23

09:10 MISS 3PTR by MORGAN,JADA
REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,MIKAYLA --
TURNOVER  by MADDICKES,ASHYIA 08:54

08:54 STEAL  by MORGAN,JADA
08:46 TURNOVER  by TRIPLETT,PARIS

TURNOVER  by CAGE,CALYANNA 08:29
08:29 STEAL  by PAXTON,NA'HAVIYA
08:23 MISS LAYUP by PAXTON,NA'HAVIYA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by CAGE,CALYANNA(in the paint) 08:03 2-0 V 2

07:54 2-2 GOOD JUMPER by PAXTON,NA'HAVIYA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by YOUNG,MIKAYLA 07:22

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,SARIAH
07:10 2-4 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by TRIPLETT,PARIS(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MORGAN,JADA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:04
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:04
TURNOVER  by CLAYTON,VIVIANA 06:57

06:57 STEAL  by PAXTON,NA'HAVIYA

06:53 2-6 H 4
GOOD LAYUP by PAXTON,NA'HAVIYA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD LAYUP by YOUNG,MIKAYLA(in the paint) 06:30 4-6 H 2
FOUL  by CLAYTON,VIVIANA 06:11
SUB OUT by CLAYTON,VIVIANA 06:11
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MA'KAYLA 06:11

06:11 MISS FT by PAXTON,NA'HAVIYA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:11 MISS FT by PAXTON,NA'HAVIYA
REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,MIKAYLA --
TURNOVER  by MADDICKES,ASHYIA 05:54

05:43 MISS JUMPER by PAXTON,NA'HAVIYA
-- REBOUND OFF by GOODMAN,TIFFANI

05:37 TURNOVER  by GOODMAN,TIFFANI
STEAL  by MADDICKES,ASHYIA 05:37

05:29 FOUL  by MORGAN,JADA
MISS FT by MADDICKES,ASHYIA(fastbreak) 05:29
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MADDICKES,ASHYIA(fastbreak) 05:29 5-6 H 1

05:21 MISS LAYUP by PAXTON,NA'HAVIYA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,MIKAYLA --
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MA'KAYLA(in the paint) 05:02 7-6 V 1
FOUL  by YOUNG,MIKAYLA 04:47
SUB OUT by WALKER,KENNEDY 04:47
SUB OUT by MADDICKES,ASHYIA 04:47
SUB IN by STEWART,DEZARAE 04:47
SUB IN by BOND,KIERRA 04:47

04:41 7-8 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,SARIAH(in the paint)
FOUL  by YOUNG,MIKAYLA 04:36

04:36 7-9 H 2 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,SARIAH
TURNOVER  by CAGE,CALYANNA 04:33

04:33 STEAL  by GOODMAN,TIFFANI
04:27 MISS LAYUP by GOODMAN,TIFFANI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MA'KAYLA --
MISS JUMPER by CAGE,CALYANNA(in the paint) 04:19



-- REBOUND DEF by TRIPLETT,PARIS
04:11 MISS LAYUP by MORGAN,JADA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MORGAN,JADA
FOUL  by YOUNG,MIKAYLA 04:02

04:02 MISS FT by JOHNSON,SARIAH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by YOUNG,MIKAYLA 04:02
SUB IN by WALKER,KENNEDY 04:02

04:02 7-10 H 3 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,SARIAH
TURNOVER  by WALKER,KENNEDY 04:01

04:01 STEAL  by MORGAN,JADA
03:50 TURNOVER  by MORGAN,JADA

TURNOVER  by TEAM 03:45
03:40 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,SARIAH(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TRIPLETT,PARIS
03:31 7-12 H 5 GOOD TIPIN by TRIPLETT,PARIS(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by CAGE,CALYANNA 03:22
03:22 MISS JUMPER by TRIPLETT,PARIS(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,SARIAH
03:13 7-14 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,SARIAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PAXTON,NA'HAVIYA
SUB OUT by WALKER,KENNEDY 02:57
SUB IN by MADDICKES,ASHYIA 02:57
GOOD LAYUP by CAGE,CALYANNA(in the paint) 02:46 9-14 H 5

02:35 9-16 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by MORGAN,JADA(in the paint)
02:19 FOUL  by GOODMAN,TIFFANI

MISS FT by CAGE,CALYANNA 02:19
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CAGE,CALYANNA 02:19 10-16 H 6

02:10 TURNOVER  by GOODMAN,TIFFANI
TURNOVER  by BOND,KIERRA 01:57

01:57 STEAL  by PAXTON,NA'HAVIYA
01:30 TURNOVER  by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by CAGE,CALYANNA(in the paint) 01:16
01:16 BLOCK  by MORGAN,JADA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MA'KAYLA 01:12

01:11 SUB OUT by PAXTON,NA'HAVIYA
01:11 SUB OUT by GOODMAN,TIFFANI
01:11 SUB OUT by MORGAN,JADA
01:11 SUB IN by JACKSON,ZORA
01:11 SUB IN by GRIER,TALIAH
01:11 SUB IN by RAGINS,KHYLA

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,SARIAH
SUB OUT by BOND,KIERRA 01:03
SUB IN by HILL,BRIE'ANAH 01:03

01:00 MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,ZORA
-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,SARIAH

00:53 10-18 H 8 GOOD TIPIN by JOHNSON,SARIAH(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by CAGE,CALYANNA 00:44
REBOUND OFF by CAGE,CALYANNA --
TURNOVER  by MADDICKES,ASHYIA 00:27

00:27 STEAL  by JOHNSON,SARIAH
00:07 MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,ZORA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:03 10-20 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,SARIAH

-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,ZORA

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Central St. (OH) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Albany St. (GA)



10:00 SUB OUT by JACKSON,ZORA
10:00 SUB OUT by GRIER,TALIAH
10:00 SUB OUT by RAGINS,KHYLA
10:00 SUB IN by PAXTON,NA'HAVIYA
10:00 SUB IN by GOODMAN,TIFFANI
10:00 SUB IN by MORGAN,JADA

SUB OUT by STEWART,DEZARAE 10:00
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MA'KAYLA 10:00
SUB IN by BOND,KIERRA 10:00
SUB IN by FORBES,NICOLE 10:00
GOOD LAYUP by MADDICKES,ASHYIA(in the paint) 09:48 12-20 H 8

09:29 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,SARIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HILL,BRIE'ANAH --

09:23 SUB OUT by TRIPLETT,PARIS
09:23 SUB IN by BARRON,ANIYA

GOOD LAYUP by CAGE,CALYANNA(in the paint) 09:22 14-20 H 6
09:10 MISS JUMPER by BARRON,ANIYA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by HILL,BRIE'ANAH 09:10
REBOUND DEF by HILL,BRIE'ANAH --
MISS 3PTR by CAGE,CALYANNA 08:47

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:20 MISS 3PTR by MORGAN,JADA

REBOUND DEF by BOND,KIERRA --
08:04 FOUL  by BARRON,ANIYA
08:04 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,SARIAH
08:04 SUB IN by GARDNER,JOLENA

SUB OUT by HILL,BRIE'ANAH 08:04
SUB IN by WALKER,KENNEDY 08:04
GOOD FT by CAGE,CALYANNA 08:04 15-20 H 5
MISS FT by CAGE,CALYANNA 08:04
REBOUND OFF by BOND,KIERRA --
TURNOVER  by BOND,KIERRA 08:04

08:04 STEAL  by GARDNER,JOLENA
08:04 15-22 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by MORGAN,JADA(in the paint)
07:42 FOUL  by GOODMAN,TIFFANI
07:35 SUB OUT by GOODMAN,TIFFANI
07:35 SUB IN by CITLAK,BAYYINAH
07:26 FOUL  by PAXTON,NA'HAVIYA

MISS FT by CAGE,CALYANNA 07:26
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by CAGE,CALYANNA 07:26
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by MADDICKES,ASHYIA 07:26

-- REBOUND DEF by BARRON,ANIYA
FOUL  by WALKER,KENNEDY 07:26

07:14 MISS JUMPER by PAXTON,NA'HAVIYA
REBOUND DEF by MADDICKES,ASHYIA --
GOOD JUMPER by MADDICKES,ASHYIA 06:52 17-22 H 5
ASSIST  by CAGE,CALYANNA --

06:40 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:40

06:40 SUB OUT by GARDNER,JOLENA
06:40 SUB IN by TRIPLETT,PARIS
06:36 17-24 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by TRIPLETT,PARIS(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MORGAN,JADA
FOUL  by WALKER,KENNEDY 06:28

06:23 MISS FT by TRIPLETT,PARIS
REBOUND DEF by MADDICKES,ASHYIA --
TURNOVER  by FORBES,NICOLE 06:13

06:13 STEAL  by PAXTON,NA'HAVIYA
SUB OUT by FORBES,NICOLE 06:05
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MA'KAYLA 06:05



05:50 MISS LAYUP by MORGAN,JADA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BARRON,ANIYA

05:44 MISS DUNK by BARRON,ANIYA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MADDICKES,ASHYIA --
TURNOVER  by BOND,KIERRA 05:32

05:32 STEAL  by MORGAN,JADA
FOUL  by MADDICKES,ASHYIA 05:26

05:26 SUB OUT by BARRON,ANIYA
05:26 SUB IN by JOHNSON,SARIAH
05:26 MISS FT by MORGAN,JADA(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:26 17-25 H 8 GOOD FT by MORGAN,JADA(fastbreak)

TURNOVER  by MADDICKES,ASHYIA 05:11
SUB OUT by MADDICKES,ASHYIA 05:11
SUB IN by STEWART,DEZARAE 05:11

04:54 17-27 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by PAXTON,NA'HAVIYA
TURNOVER  by STEWART,DEZARAE 04:34

04:18 TURNOVER  by CITLAK,BAYYINAH
STEAL  by CAGE,CALYANNA 04:18
MISS LAYUP by CAGE,CALYANNA(in the paint) 04:13
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,MA'KAYLA --

04:07 FOUL  by CITLAK,BAYYINAH
MISS FT by WILLIAMS,MA'KAYLA 04:07
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,MA'KAYLA 04:07 18-27 H 9

03:56 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,SARIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WALKER,KENNEDY --
TURNOVER  by CAGE,CALYANNA 03:41

03:41 STEAL  by PAXTON,NA'HAVIYA

03:36 18-29 H 11
GOOD LAYUP by PAXTON,NA'HAVIYA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS JUMPER by CAGE,CALYANNA(in the paint) 03:15
REBOUND OFF by STEWART,DEZARAE --
MISS JUMPER by STEWART,DEZARAE 03:08

03:08 BLOCK  by TRIPLETT,PARIS
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

03:01 SUB OUT by PAXTON,NA'HAVIYA
03:01 SUB OUT by MORGAN,JADA
03:01 SUB IN by YOUNG,KAMYA
03:01 SUB IN by JOHNSON,JAYLA

SUB OUT by BOND,KIERRA 03:01
SUB OUT by WALKER,KENNEDY 03:01
SUB IN by MADDICKES,ASHYIA 03:01
SUB IN by HILL,BRIE'ANAH 03:01
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,MA'KAYLA 02:51

02:51 STEAL  by CITLAK,BAYYINAH
02:48 TURNOVER  by CITLAK,BAYYINAH

STEAL  by MADDICKES,ASHYIA 02:48
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MA'KAYLA 02:27
REBOUND OFF by MADDICKES,ASHYIA --
MISS 3PTR by CAGE,CALYANNA 02:21

-- REBOUND DEF by CITLAK,BAYYINAH
02:07 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,JAYLA

STEAL  by CAGE,CALYANNA 02:07
02:00 FOUL  by CITLAK,BAYYINAH
02:00 SUB OUT by TRIPLETT,PARIS
02:00 SUB OUT by CITLAK,BAYYINAH
02:00 SUB IN by GARDNER,JOLENA
02:00 SUB IN by GOODMAN,TIFFANI

MISS FT by CAGE,CALYANNA(fastbreak) 02:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CAGE,CALYANNA(fastbreak) 02:00 19-29 H 10

01:50 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JAYLA



-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,SARIAH
FOUL  by MADDICKES,ASHYIA 01:44

01:44 MISS FT by GARDNER,JOLENA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:44 19-30 H 11 GOOD FT by GARDNER,JOLENA
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MA'KAYLA 01:28

01:28 BLOCK  by YOUNG,KAMYA
-- REBOUND DEF by GARDNER,JOLENA

01:18 TURNOVER  by GARDNER,JOLENA
GOOD JUMPER by STEWART,DEZARAE 01:12 21-30 H 9

00:52 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,JAYLA
00:38 FOUL  by JOHNSON,JAYLA

SUB OUT by STEWART,DEZARAE 00:38
SUB IN by FORBES,NICOLE 00:38
GOOD FT by CAGE,CALYANNA 00:38 22-30 H 8
GOOD FT by CAGE,CALYANNA 00:38 23-30 H 7

00:06 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JAYLA
-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,SARIAH

00:00 MISS TIPIN by JOHNSON,SARIAH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,SARIAH

00:00 23-32 H 9 GOOD TIPIN by JOHNSON,SARIAH(in the paint)

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Central St. (OH) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Albany St. (GA)
10:00 SUB OUT by YOUNG,KAMYA
10:00 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JAYLA
10:00 SUB OUT by GARDNER,JOLENA
10:00 SUB IN by PAXTON,NA'HAVIYA
10:00 SUB IN by TRIPLETT,PARIS
10:00 SUB IN by MORGAN,JADA

SUB OUT by FORBES,NICOLE 10:00
SUB OUT by HILL,BRIE'ANAH 10:00
SUB IN by WALKER,KENNEDY 10:00
SUB IN by YOUNG,MIKAYLA 10:00
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MA'KAYLA 09:58
REBOUND OFF by YOUNG,MIKAYLA --
GOOD TIPIN by YOUNG,MIKAYLA(in the paint) 09:47 25-32 H 7

09:39 MISS LAYUP by GOODMAN,TIFFANI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,MIKAYLA --
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,MA'KAYLA 09:19

09:19 STEAL  by MORGAN,JADA
09:13 MISS LAYUP by MORGAN,JADA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by PAXTON,NA'HAVIYA
09:08 25-34 H 9 GOOD TIPIN by PAXTON,NA'HAVIYA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by CAGE,CALYANNA(in the paint) 08:55
REBOUND OFF by WALKER,KENNEDY --
GOOD TIPIN by WALKER,KENNEDY(in the paint) 08:49 27-34 H 7

08:34 MISS JUMPER by MORGAN,JADA
-- REBOUND OFF by TRIPLETT,PARIS

08:28 27-36 H 9 GOOD TIPIN by TRIPLETT,PARIS(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by CAGE,CALYANNA 08:11 30-36 H 6
ASSIST  by WALKER,KENNEDY --

07:52 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,SARIAH
REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,MIKAYLA --
TURNOVER  by YOUNG,MIKAYLA 07:44

07:44 STEAL  by JOHNSON,SARIAH
07:40 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,SARIAH

GOOD JUMPER by CAGE,CALYANNA 07:25 32-36 H 4
07:07 32-38 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by TRIPLETT,PARIS(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GOODMAN,TIFFANI



MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MA'KAYLA(in the paint) 06:45
REBOUND OFF by CAGE,CALYANNA --
TURNOVER  by YOUNG,MIKAYLA 06:28

06:14 32-40 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,SARIAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MORGAN,JADA

05:55 FOUL  by PAXTON,NA'HAVIYA
SUB OUT by YOUNG,MIKAYLA 05:55
SUB IN by BOND,KIERRA 05:55
MISS FT by CAGE,CALYANNA 05:55
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by CAGE,CALYANNA 05:55

-- REBOUND DEF by GOODMAN,TIFFANI
05:48 SUB OUT by PAXTON,NA'HAVIYA
05:48 SUB IN by GRIER,TALIAH
05:42 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,SARIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BOND,KIERRA --
05:21 FOUL  by GRIER,TALIAH

MISS FT by WILLIAMS,MA'KAYLA 05:21
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by WILLIAMS,MA'KAYLA 05:21
REBOUND OFF by MADDICKES,ASHYIA --
GOOD LAYUP by MADDICKES,ASHYIA(in the paint) 05:21 34-40 H 6

05:15 MISS JUMPER by GRIER,TALIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BOND,KIERRA --
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MA'KAYLA 04:52 37-40 H 3
ASSIST  by CAGE,CALYANNA --

04:30 TURNOVER  by GOODMAN,TIFFANI
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:25

04:25 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER  by TEAM 04:05
FOUL  by WALKER,KENNEDY 03:59

03:59 37-41 H 4 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,SARIAH(fastbreak)
03:59 MISS FT by JOHNSON,SARIAH(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by CAGE,CALYANNA --
SUB OUT by BOND,KIERRA 03:59
SUB IN by STEWART,DEZARAE 03:59
GOOD LAYUP by STEWART,DEZARAE(in the paint) 03:56 39-41 H 2
ASSIST  by CAGE,CALYANNA --

03:50 MISS 3PTR by MORGAN,JADA
-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,SARIAH

03:40 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,SARIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

03:35 SUB OUT by GRIER,TALIAH
03:35 SUB IN by PAXTON,NA'HAVIYA

GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,KENNEDY(in the paint) 03:21 41-41
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,MA'KAYLA --

03:01 MISS JUMPER by PAXTON,NA'HAVIYA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WALKER,KENNEDY --
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MA'KAYLA(in the paint) 02:40

02:40 BLOCK  by TRIPLETT,PARIS
-- REBOUND DEF by TRIPLETT,PARIS

02:39 SUB OUT by MORGAN,JADA
02:39 SUB IN by RAGINS,KHYLA
02:19 MISS JUMPER by GOODMAN,TIFFANI(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,SARIAH
FOUL  by STEWART,DEZARAE 02:08

02:06 MISS FT by JOHNSON,SARIAH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:06 41-42 H 1 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,SARIAH
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MA'KAYLA 01:43

-- REBOUND DEF by PAXTON,NA'HAVIYA
FOUL  by STEWART,DEZARAE 01:26



01:26 41-43 H 2 GOOD FT by RAGINS,KHYLA
01:26 41-44 H 3 GOOD FT by RAGINS,KHYLA
01:22 FOUL  by TRIPLETT,PARIS

MISS JUMPER by CAGE,CALYANNA 00:57
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,MA'KAYLA --
GOOD TIPIN by WILLIAMS,MA'KAYLA(in the paint) 00:50 43-44 H 1

00:41 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,SARIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WALKER,KENNEDY --

00:36 FOUL  by JOHNSON,SARIAH
00:36 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,SARIAH
00:36 SUB IN by MORGAN,JADA

MISS LAYUP by STEWART,DEZARAE(in the paint) 00:06
REBOUND OFF by WALKER,KENNEDY --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Central St. (OH) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Albany St. (GA)
10:00 SUB OUT by TRIPLETT,PARIS
10:00 SUB IN by JOHNSON,SARIAH

SUB OUT by WALKER,KENNEDY 10:00
SUB IN by YOUNG,MIKAYLA 10:00
TURNOVER  by MADDICKES,ASHYIA 09:54

09:54 STEAL  by MORGAN,JADA
09:49 43-46 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by MORGAN,JADA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL  by YOUNG,MIKAYLA 09:43
09:43 43-47 H 4 GOOD FT by MORGAN,JADA(fastbreak)

TURNOVER  by CAGE,CALYANNA 09:32
09:32 STEAL  by PAXTON,NA'HAVIYA
09:22 MISS LAYUP by PAXTON,NA'HAVIYA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MORGAN,JADA
09:16 43-49 H 6 GOOD TIPIN by MORGAN,JADA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by YOUNG,MIKAYLA 09:02
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:47 MISS 3PTR by GOODMAN,TIFFANI
REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,MIKAYLA --
MISS LAYUP by CAGE,CALYANNA(in the paint) 08:37

-- REBOUND DEF by GOODMAN,TIFFANI

08:30 43-51 H 8
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,SARIAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by GOODMAN,TIFFANI
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MA'KAYLA(in the paint) 08:06
REBOUND OFF by YOUNG,MIKAYLA --
GOOD TIPIN by YOUNG,MIKAYLA(in the paint) 07:57 45-51 H 6
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:57
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:57

07:54 MISS JUMPER by MORGAN,JADA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by PAXTON,NA'HAVIYA

07:48 MISS TIPIN by PAXTON,NA'HAVIYA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MA'KAYLA --
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,MA'KAYLA 07:39

07:39 STEAL  by PAXTON,NA'HAVIYA
07:30 MISS LAYUP by PAXTON,NA'HAVIYA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by CAGE,CALYANNA(in the paint) 07:13

-- REBOUND DEF by PAXTON,NA'HAVIYA
06:54 45-53 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,SARIAH

-- ASSIST  by PAXTON,NA'HAVIYA
MISS JUMPER by YOUNG,MIKAYLA 06:33
REBOUND OFF by STEWART,DEZARAE --
MISS JUMPER by STEWART,DEZARAE 06:25
REBOUND OFF by YOUNG,MIKAYLA --



06:20 SUB OUT by RAGINS,KHYLA
06:20 SUB IN by TRIPLETT,PARIS

SUB OUT by MADDICKES,ASHYIA 06:16
SUB IN by FORBES,NICOLE 06:16
TURNOVER  by FORBES,NICOLE 06:14

06:14 STEAL  by PAXTON,NA'HAVIYA

06:09 45-55 H 10
GOOD LAYUP by PAXTON,NA'HAVIYA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS LAYUP by YOUNG,MIKAYLA(in the paint) 05:49
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,MA'KAYLA --

05:44 FOUL  by JOHNSON,SARIAH
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,MA'KAYLA 05:44 46-55 H 9
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,MA'KAYLA 05:44 47-55 H 8

05:33 MISS JUMPER by PAXTON,NA'HAVIYA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FORBES,NICOLE --

05:23 FOUL  by TRIPLETT,PARIS
05:16 FOUL  by MORGAN,JADA

MISS FT by STEWART,DEZARAE 05:16
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by STEWART,DEZARAE 05:16

-- REBOUND DEF by TRIPLETT,PARIS
05:16 47-57 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by MORGAN,JADA(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,SARIAH
TURNOVER  by CAGE,CALYANNA 05:16

05:16 STEAL  by PAXTON,NA'HAVIYA
FOUL  by YOUNG,MIKAYLA 05:01
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:01
SUB OUT by CAGE,CALYANNA 05:01
SUB IN by MADDICKES,ASHYIA 05:01

05:01 MISS FT by TRIPLETT,PARIS
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:01 47-58 H 11 GOOD FT by TRIPLETT,PARIS
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,MA'KAYLA 04:59

04:59 STEAL  by PAXTON,NA'HAVIYA
FOUL  by MADDICKES,ASHYIA 04:50
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MA'KAYLA 04:50
SUB OUT by YOUNG,MIKAYLA 04:50
SUB IN by CAGE,CALYANNA 04:50
SUB IN by WALKER,KENNEDY 04:50

04:50 47-59 H 12 GOOD FT by PAXTON,NA'HAVIYA
04:50 MISS FT by PAXTON,NA'HAVIYA

-- REBOUND OFF by PAXTON,NA'HAVIYA
04:50 47-61 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by PAXTON,NA'HAVIYA

TURNOVER  by WALKER,KENNEDY 04:50
04:35 47-63 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by MORGAN,JADA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,SARIAH
04:18 FOUL  by GOODMAN,TIFFANI

MISS JUMPER by CAGE,CALYANNA(in the paint) 04:06
04:06 BLOCK  by PAXTON,NA'HAVIYA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by CAGE,CALYANNA 03:40

-- REBOUND DEF by GOODMAN,TIFFANI
03:36 47-65 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by MORGAN,JADA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GOODMAN,TIFFANI
TURNOVER  by FORBES,NICOLE 03:14

03:14 STEAL  by MORGAN,JADA
03:06 47-68 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by MORGAN,JADA

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,SARIAH
TURNOVER  by MADDICKES,ASHYIA 02:41

02:30 TURNOVER  by GOODMAN,TIFFANI
MISS 3PTR by STEWART,DEZARAE 02:17

-- REBOUND DEF by TRIPLETT,PARIS
01:55 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM



01:55 SUB OUT by PAXTON,NA'HAVIYA
01:55 SUB OUT by GOODMAN,TIFFANI
01:55 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,SARIAH
01:55 SUB OUT by MORGAN,JADA
01:55 SUB IN by JACKSON,ZORA
01:55 SUB IN by YOUNG,KAMYA
01:55 SUB IN by JOHNSON,JAYLA
01:55 SUB IN by CITLAK,BAYYINAH
01:45 TURNOVER  by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by CAGE,CALYANNA(in the paint) 01:29 49-68 H 19
01:20 SUB OUT by TRIPLETT,PARIS
01:20 SUB IN by GARDNER,JOLENA
01:19 MISS 3PTR by GARDNER,JOLENA

-- REBOUND OFF by CITLAK,BAYYINAH
01:06 49-70 H 21 GOOD TIPIN by CITLAK,BAYYINAH(in the paint)
01:04 FOUL  by CITLAK,BAYYINAH

MISS FT by CAGE,CALYANNA(fastbreak) 01:04
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CAGE,CALYANNA(fastbreak) 01:04 50-70 H 20

00:53 MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,ZORA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by GARDNER,JOLENA

00:47 50-72 H 22 GOOD TIPIN by GARDNER,JOLENA(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by STEWART,DEZARAE(in the paint) 00:33 52-72 H 20

00:23 TURNOVER  by CITLAK,BAYYINAH
STEAL  by MADDICKES,ASHYIA 00:23
TURNOVER  by CAGE,CALYANNA 00:12

00:10 MISS 3PTR by YOUNG,KAMYA
REBOUND DEF by MADDICKES,ASHYIA --


